I (Mrs. Archana Gadodia) hereby declare

that all the conditions specified under

Regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to

exemption has been complied with.

11 Shareholding details Before the proposed After the proposed
transaction transaction

No.of % w.r.t. No. of % w.r.t.

shares/ total shares/ total

voting share voting share

rights capital of rights capital of

TC TC
4

a Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than 21774924

sellers)

b Seller(s)/ inter-se Transfer (as per Gift 3408316

Deed)

Total 25183240

Place: Rourkela, (Odisha)

Date: 17thSeptember, 2020

f\??r£ 4?''c
Archana Gadodia

Acquirer
Promoter

41.59

6.51

48.10

23557199

1626041

25183240

44.99

3.11

48.10

AHCHANA GADODIA
V-23 & 26, Civil Township, Rourkela, Dist: Sundergarh - 769004 (Odisha)

SCAN STEELS LIMITED

LIST OF PROMOTERS /PROMOTER GROUP /P ACs WITH DETAILS OF HOLDING

Sr. Name of the Holding as on Prior to Inter-Se Inter-Se Holding after

No. Shareholder 17th September, Transaction as Transaction as on Inter-Se

2020 on23rdSeptember, or after 24th Transaction as

2020 September, 2020 on or after

24th September,
2020

No.of %of No. of %of No. of %of

Equity Equity Equity Equity Equity Equity
Shares Shares Shares Shares Shares Shares

1 Mr. Rajesh 4968448 9.49 4968448 9.49 - - 4968448 9.49

Gaodia

2 Mr. Nimish 3408316 6.51 3408316 6.51 (-)1782275 (-)3.40 1626041 3.11

Gadodia

3 Mrs. 136300.7 2.60 1363007 2.60 (+)1782275 (+)3.40 3145282 6.01

Archana

Gadodia

4 Mr. 471578 0.90 471578 0.90 - - 471578 0.90

Sawarmal

Gadodia

5 Mrs. 21815 0.04 21815 0.04 - - 21815 0.04

Saraswati

Devi

Gadodia

6 Artline 9566575 18.27 9566575 18.27 - - 9566575 18.27

Commerce

Private

Limited

7 Bayanwala 5383501 10.28 5383501 10.28 - - 5383501 10.28

Brothers

Pvt. Limited

TOTAL 25183240 48.10 25183240 48.10 (-)1782275 (-) 3.40 25183240 48.10

(+)1782275 (+)3.40 '

Place: Rourkela, (Odisha)
Date: 17th September, 2020

Archana Gadodia

Acquirer
Promoter

ARCHANA GADODIA

V-23 & 26. Civil Township, Rourkela, Dist: Sundergarh - 769004 (Odisha)

Date: 17thSeptember, 2020

To,
The Secretary,
Bombay Stock Exchange,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400023.

BSE Script Code: 511672

Dear Sir, Madam

I, Archana Gadodia hereby undertake and confirm as under with respect to proposed inter - se

transfer of shares in terms. of Regulation lO(l)(a) (i) and 10 (1) (a) (ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations,
201 land subsequent amendments thereto that:

1. I, propose to acquire1782275Equity Shares of Scan Steels Limited from Mr. Nimish